GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2364
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2001

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT
DAGGUBATIRAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a National Institute of Urban Development at Hyderabad; and
(b) if so, the present status thereof?
Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a)to(b): Establishmentofan UrbanAcademyis under consideration. Various alternatives of either setting up a new institute or strengthening some of the existing institutes are being looked into.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

